900402947 04/19/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402075

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knowledge Universe Education LLC		12/24/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KinderCare Education LLC
Street Address:	650 NE Holladay Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76272706	CAMBRIDGE ACADEMY
Serial Number:	77626393	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 778-2127

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Parna A. Mehrbani of Lane Powell PC Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna A. Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Knowledge Universe Education LLC to KinderCare Education LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=Knowledge Universe Education LLC to KinderCare Education LLC Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900402947 REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0079

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KNOWLEDGE UNIVERSE EDUCATION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KNOWLEDGE UNIVERSE EDUCATION LLC" TO "KINDERCARE EDUCATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION HAS BEEN FILED ON THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2024304 8100 SR# 20160250104

Authentication: 201683257 Date: 01-15-16 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:58 PM 12/28/2015
FILED 01:58 PM 12/28/2015
SR 20151541971 - File Number 2024304

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Knowle	dge Universe E	ducation LLC	
The C		ormation of	the limited liability company is hereby
The nar	ne of the limited	l liability is Ki	nderCare Education LLC.
IN WE	TNESS WHI	FREOF the	andersioned have executed this Certific
			e undersigned have executed this Certific
			Delember, A.D. 201
			Delember, A.D. 201
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			December, A.D. 201 By: What

D£084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 04/12/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0081